Tel: 0750 800 1602

Dear Councillor

HAYTON PARISH COUNCIL

Parish Clerk: Nick Phillips, 14 Twickenham Court, Carlisle CA1 3TW
Email: clerkhaytonpc@gmail.com www.haytonparishcouncil.org.uk

Wednesday, 8 February 2023

You are summoned to attend the PARISH COUNCIL MEETING that will be held at Hayton Reading
Room on Wednesday 15 February 2023 at 7.00pm. The Public and Press are invited to attend.

157. APOLOGIES

FOR ABSENCE

N (s

Clerk

AGENDA

To receive apologies and approve reasons for absence
158. MINUTES OF THE COUNCIL MEETING held on 25 January 2023
To authorise the chair to sign, as a correct record, the minutes of the meeting held on 25
January 2023 (attached).
159. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
Members are invited to declare any personal and/or prejudicial interests relating to items on

the agenda.

160. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION (20 MINUTES ALLOWED) - this agenda item enables Parish
Councillors to hear the views, comments and/or complaints from the public. The Parish
Councillors can respond. However (unless the items are already on the agenda) no council
decisions can be taken at this meeting but, if appropriate, the matters can be put onto a
future agenda for decision.

161. CITY COUNCILLOR AND COUNTY COUNCILLOR REPORTS - to receive items for information

(items raised for decision will appear on the agenda for the next meeting subject to agreement by the

council.)

162. POLICE MATTERS - to resolve
whether to submit any matters to the Local Focus Hub.
163. PLANNING APPLICATIONS - You may view the details on the parish council website
www.haytonparishcouncil.org.uk or by going online via the Carlisle City Council website

www.carlisle.gov.uk (where parishioners can submit their own observations directly)

a. To resolve whether to submit any observations on the following applications

23-0087 L/A Willowdale, Variation Of Condition 2 (Approved Documents) Of
Fenton, How Mill, Previously Approved Application 21/0827 (Erection Of
Carlisle CA8 9LZ 2no. Detached Dwellings) To Amend The Details To Plot
1
23-0098 The Forge, Skellion Variation Of Condition 15 & Removal Of Condition 16
Farm, How Mill, Of Previously Approved Permission 14/0003 (Erection
Brampton, CA8 9JL Of 1 No. Holiday Letting Unit On Site Of Redundant
Agricultural Building) To Enable Mixed Residential And
Holiday Let Use Of The Forge/Barn 'B' (Resubmission)
23-0097 Braemar, How Mill, Single Storey And Two Storey Front Extension To
Brampton, CA8 9JU Provide Additional Living Accommodation On Ground
Floor With Increased Bedroom Space & Provision Of
1no. En Suite Bathroom Above; Existing Flat Roof




HAYTON PARISH COUNCIL
Parish Clerk: Nick Phillips, 14 Twickenham Court, Carlisle CA1 3TW
Tel: 0750 800 1602 Email: clerkhaytonpc@gmail.com www.haytonparishcouncil.org.uk

Dormers Converted To Pitched Roofs; Single Detached
Garage Extended To Create Double Garage

b. To Note the following applications were granted approval

22- 20 Edmond Castle, Corby | Proposed Replacement Windows & Doors; Alterations To
0895 Hill, Carlisle, CA4 8QD Existing Kitchen Windows To Form Door Opening (LBC)
164. FINANCE
a. Payments- to authorise schedule of payments totalling £2171.49 (VN 64-68)
VN Inv. Date PAYEE CHQ. NO/ Ref no Purpose of AMOUNT VAT NET
Expenditure £ INCLUDED AMOUNT
£ £
Annual
Insurance
VN64 | 31/01/2023 BHIB LCO01969 renewal 1,402.92 - 1,402.92
Salary
VNG5 | 15/02/2023 N Phillips 0 February 719.65 - 719.65
VNG66 | 15/02/2023 HMRC 783PH00166975 PAYE/NIC 11.60 - 11.60
Hayton
Reading
VNG67 | 16/02/2023 Room 0 Room Hire 30.00 - 30.00
Expenses
VN68 | 16//2/2023 N Phillips 0 February 7.32 - 7.32

b. Monthly reconciliation (January 2023) - to
receive and note the reconciliation and balances authorised by Clir Culley, Internal
Finance Auditor.
c. Monthly budget update- to receive and note
Forecast of outturn — to receive and note
Receipt — to note receipt from Carlisle City Council (IN17 grant for Hayton swing),
Heads Nook Village Hall (IN18 reimbursement for playground inspection).
165. Councillors’ reports and items for future agenda
Availability of funding for Coronation Events
Talkin Village Hall

Each Councillor is requested to use this opportunity to report minor matters of information
not included elsewhere on the agenda and to raise items for future agendas. Councillors are
respectfully reminded that this is not an opportunity for debate or decision making.

166. Date of next meeting
The next meeting of the Parish Council will take place on Wednesday 15 March 2023 in
Talkin Village Hall immediately 6following the Annual Electors meeting at 7pm.
Agenda items to be submitted to the Clerk by 12 noon on Monday 6 March 2023..



HAYTON PARISH COUNCIL

Parish Clerk: Nick Phillips, 14 Twickenham Court, Carlisle CA1 3TW
Tel: 0750 800 1602 Email: clerkhaytonpc@gmail.com www.haytonparishcouncil.org.uk

Minutes of Hayton Parish Council meeting held on Wednesday 25 January 2023 at 7.00pm in
Hayton Reading Room.

Present: G Clubbs (Chair), D Byers C Culley, J Dowling, G Jackson, R Tinnion

Also Present: N Phillips (Clerk/RFO) | Blythe

143.APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
Received apologies and approve reasons for absence from J Crozier (unwell), C Culley
(work commitment), Cty Clirs Bowman, Meller and Higgs (prior commitment), County
Clir Dobson(unwell)

144.MINUTES OF THE COUNCIL MEETING held on 16 November 2022
Authorised the chair to sign, as a correct record, the minutes of the meeting held on
16 November 2022.

145.DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
Clir D Byers declared personal and prejudicial interest as a Member of Hayton Reading Room
Committee
Clir ) Dowling declared personal and prejudicial interest as a Member of Hayton Reading
Room Committee
Clir G Jackson declared personal and prejudicial interest as a Member of Talkin Village Hall
Management Committee
Cllr R Tinnion declared personal and prejudicial interests as:
A Member of Carlisle City Council Development and Control Committee and a Member of
Hayton Playing Field Committee.

146.PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION (20 MINUTES ALLOWED) — no members of public in

attendance

147.Councillor co-option — resolved to co-opt lan Blythe as a councillor.

148.CITY COUNCILLOR AND COUNTY COUNCILLOR REPORTS — Received the following
items for information from County Clir Dobson via email:
Following an accident on A69 he has a video discussion scheduled with National
Highways
Carlisle Local Committee agreed to trial 20mph limit in one of the Wetheral villages
Cumberland Council meeting shortly to agree new constitution and appoint
remaining senior officers.

149.POLICE MATTERS - resolved to report that there was a problem in Hayton Village
outside the shop with parking that would not allow emergency vehicles through and
parking causing a problem with access to the green.

150.PLANNING APPLICATIONS -

a. Noted the following applications that were emailed to the planning committee
for comment and comments made online by the clerk.



Tel: 0750 800 1602

HAYTON PARISH COUNCIL

Parish Clerk: Nick Phillips, 14 Twickenham Court, Carlisle CA1 3TW

Email: clerkhaytonpc@gmail.com www.haytonparishcouncil.org.uk

22/0952 | Edmond Regularisation Of Internal Alterations No
Castle, Corby Associated With Kitchen And Secondary observations
Hill, Carlisle, Entrance Comprising Re-Positioning Of Hall
CA4 8QD Stairs Leading To Kitchen And Corridor;
Formation Of Alternative Doorways To
Kitchen And Corridor; Internal Stairs
Leading From Kitchen Entrance To Dining
Area; A Low-Level Wall Separating Kitchen
Units From Entrance; And Doorway Leading
To Main Stairwell (LBC)
22/0943 | Land adjacent | Variation Of Condition 2 (Approved No
Overwater, Documents) Of Previously Approved observations
Talkin, Application 15/0823 (Erection Of 3no.
Brampton, Detached Dwellings) To Revise The Siting,
Carlisle, CA8 Design & Appearance
1LE
22/0895 | 20 Edmond Proposed Replacement Windows & Doors; | No
Castle, Corby Alterations To Existing Kitchen Windows To | observations
Hill, Carlisle, Form Door Opening (LBC)
CA4 8QD
22/0858 | Barns at Cedar | Variation Of Condition 2 (Approved No
Barn, How, Documents) Of Previously Approved observations
Brampton, CA8 | Permission 18/0773 To Amend The
aJy Boundary Treatments, Surface Water
Drainage, Hard Surface Finsihes & Details
Of Proposed Garage
22/0857 | Cedar Barn, Erection Of Shed/Greenhouse No
How, (Retrospective) observations
Brampton, CA8
9JY
22/0870 | Linden Mear Variation Of Condition 2 (Approved No
(L/A Ashmere), | Documents) Of Previously Approved observations
Talkin, Application 21/1021 (Erection Of 1no. Two
Brampton, CA8 | Storey Dwelling; Associated Access And
1LE Landscaping) To Allow The Installation Of
Solar Panels To The Rear Elevation
22/0858 | Barns at Cedar | Variation Of Condition 2 (Approved No
Barn, How, Documents) Of Previously Approved observations
Brampton, CA8 | Permission 18/0773 To Amend The
aJy Boundary Treatments, Surface Water
Drainage, Hard Surface Finishes & Details
Of Proposed Garage
b. Noted the following applications were granted approval
22/0870 | Linden Mear Variation Of Condition 2 (Approved Documents) Of
(L/A Ashmere), | Previously Approved Application 21/1021 (Erection




Tel: 0750 800 1602

HAYTON PARISH COUNCIL

Parish Clerk: Nick Phillips, 14 Twickenham Court, Carlisle CA1 3TW

Email: clerkhaytonpc@gmail.com www.haytonparishcouncil.org.uk

Talkin, Of 1no. Two Storey Dwelling; Associated Access
Brampton, CA8 | And Landscaping) To Allow The Installation Of
1LE Solar Panels To The Rear Elevation
22/0858 | Barns at Cedar | Variation Of Condition 2 (Approved Documents) Of
Barn, How, Previously Approved Permission 18/0773 To
Brampton, CA8 | Amend The Boundary Treatments, Surface Water
aJYy Drainage, Hard Surface Finishes & Details Of
Proposed Garage
22/0514 | Lane End Inn, Variation Of Condition 2 (Approved Documents) &
Hayton Lane Reword Of Condition 5 (Music, Singing, Live
End, Hayton, Entertainment Or Amplified Sound Within External
Brampton, CA8 | Areas) Of Previously Approved Application
9JB 21/1169 (Proposed Re-Modelling Of Inn Including
A "Winter Garden" Extension With Retractable
Roof; Indoor/Outdoor Play Areas; Porch; Entrance
Canopy; Car Park And Associated Infrastructure)
To Amend The Design & The Requirement To
Prohibit Music Within External Areas
22/0857 | Cedar Barn, Erection Of Shed/Greenhouse (Retrospective)
How, Brampton,
CA8 9JY
22/0597 | Land at Castle | Demolition Of Existing Shed/Barn And Erection Of
Bank, Hayton, Stable Block (Revised Application)
Brampton, CA8
9HR
22/0756 | 2 The How, Subdivision Of Existing Cottage To 2no. Dwellings;
Hayton, Installation Of New Windows & Doors & Formation
Brampton, CA8 | Of Parking Bays
aJYy
151.FINANCE
a. Payments- authorised schedule of payments totalling £5595.47 (VN 56-63)
NB Chair authorised payment of VN56
VN Inv. Date PAYEE CHQ. NO/ Ref no Purpose of AMOUNT VAT NET
Expenditure £ INCLUDED AMOUNT
£ £
The
Corporate
Christmas
Tree Additional
Company lights for
VN56 | 01/12/2022 Ltd Corby Hill 132.07 | 2642 | 158.49
Water Bill
VN57 | 17/01/2023 | WaterPlus 101858 Allotments 45.64 - 45.64
Playground
inspection for
City Of Hayton and
VN58 | 17/01/2023 |  Carlisle 101859 Heads Nook | 109.00 | 21.80 | 130.80
Sala
VN59 | 17/01/2023 | N Phillips 101860 Janua?; 719.65 - 719.65




HAYTON PARISH COUNCIL
Parish Clerk: Nick Phillips, 14 Twickenham Court, Carlisle CA1 3TW
Tel: 0750 800 1602 Email: clerkhaytonpc@gmail.com www.haytonparishcouncil.org.uk

VN60 | 17/01/2023 HMRC 783PH00166975 PAYE/NIC 11.60 - 11.60
Hayton
Reading Room hire
VN61 | 17/01/2023 Room 101861 January 30.00 - 30.00
Swing
Proludic Hayton
VN62 | 17/01/2023 Ltd 101862 Playground | 3,726.95 | 745.39 | 4,472.34
Expenses
VN63 | 17/01/2023 N Phillips 101863 January 26.95 - 26.95

b. Monthly reconciliation (November and December 2022) - received and
noted the reconciliation and balances authorised by Clir Culley, Internal
Finance Auditor.
c. Monthly budget update- received and noted - Clerk to provide estimation of
out-turn at next meeting
d. Receipt — noted receipt from Heads Nook Village Hall (£447 IN16) for new
bench, Barclays Bank (£11.18 IN15) interest, Matterdale Parish Council
(£136.66 IN10) CiLCA course.
152.Playground inspection reports — received for information reports on playground
inspections in Hayton and Heads Nook. In Hayton, to address the issue of sharp wire
needing removal which is preventing rabbit ingress, further remedial work will be
carried out at no cost.
153.Bank signatories — resolved to add further D Byers, J Dowling and | Blythe to the bank
account as signatories.
154.Talkin School Quarry CA13/38- received and noted the preliminary
recommendations from the Commons Registration Authority.
155.Councillors’ reports and items for future agenda
Availability of Funding for Coronation events
Talkin Village Hall
156.Date of next meeting
The next meeting of the Parish Council will take place on Wednesday 15 February
2023 in Hayton Reading Room at 7pm.
Agenda items to be submitted to the Clerk by 12 noon on Monday 6 February 2023.




CARIISLE Economic Development
CITY-SOUNCIL

Corporate Director of Economic Development:
J E Meek BSc (Hons) Dip TP MRTPI

www.carlisle.gov.uk  Civic Centre Carlisle CA3 8QG e Telephone (01228) 817200
Document Exchange DX 63037 Carlisle « Type talk 18001 01228 817200 -

Nick Phillips Case Officer: Alanzon Chan
Clerk to Hayton PC
14 Twickenham Court Direct Line: 01228 817529
Carlisle E-mail: Alanzon.Chan@carlisle.gov.uk
CA13TW Your Ref:

Our Ref: AC/DC/23/0087

02 February 2023
Dear Sir/Madam

CONSULTATION ON PLANNING SUBMISSION: PARISH COUNCIL

Proposal: Variation Of Condition 2 (Approved Documents) Of Previously
Approved Application 21/0827 (Erection Of 2no. Detached
Dwellings) To Amend The Details To Plot 1

Location: L/A Willowdale, Fenton, How Mill, Carlisle CA8 9LZ

Appn Ref: 23/0087

Grid Ref: 350241 556138

| write to advise that the application described above have been received by the City
Council and to invite observations thereon from the Parish Council. | would be
grateful to receive your Council's comments on the proposals using the enclosed
response slip, which should be completed and returned to these offices by 23
February, 2023.

The City Council enables, in certain circumstances, objectors to applications for
Planning Permission, Listed Building Consent, Advertisement Consent,
Conservation Area Consent and in relation to Tree Preservation Orders a “right to
speak” when an application is decided at the Development Control Committee. This
right to speak also entitles Applicants or Agents to respond. A copy of the leaflet
“Carlisle’s Scheme for Public Speaking at Development Control Committee” is
available from Planning Services or you can access it via the Planning Applications

page on the City Council’'s website: www.carlisle.gov.uk

Under the provisions of the Scheme, Parish Councils can register to speak in the
event the application is referred to the Development Control Committee. If you do

wish to register to speak, however, notification of that request must be made by 23

ConS01/ 1



February, 2023.

Should you require any further information in the application or wish to clarify any
aspect of the proposal or if you have difficulty in providing comments by the
response date, please contact the Case Officer whose name and telephone

extension is given above.

May | also ask that in accordance with the Council's commitment to giving members
of the public the widest possible opportunity to view and comment upon planning
proposals, the application, plans and any related documents be made available for
inspection at your convenience when requested by residents of the Parish.
Comments made will be available for inspection by the applicant and the public via
the Council's website. In view of this you may wish to avoid including observations or
information of a confidential nature. Please note that due to the volume of
correspondence on applications we do not usually enter into a dialogue with those
making representations and matters will be dealt with through the application

process/assessment.

Yours faithfully

Christopher Hardman, Development Manager

ConS01/



Carlisle City Council

Economic Development - Planning Services
Development Control

6th Floor - Civic Centre

CARLISLE

CA3 8QG

FAO Case Officer: Alanzon Chan

PARISH COUNCIL REPLY TO CONSULTATION ON PLANNING APPLICATION

Proposal: Variation Of Condition 2 (Approved Documents) Of Previously
Approved Application 21/0827 (Erection Of 2no. Detached
Dwellings) To Amend The Details To Plot 1

Location: L/A Willowdale, Fenton, How Mill, Carlisle CA8 9LZ

Appn Ref: 23/0087

*1 My Council does not wish to make any representation on the proposal detailed
above.

*2 The observations of my Council on the proposal detailed above are
given*below/on the attached document.

*Delete as appropriate

Clerk to Hayton PC

Parish Observations

ConS01/



CARIISLE Economic Development
CITY-60UNCIL

i Corporate Director of Economic Development:
J E Meek BSc (Hons) Dip TP MRTPI

www.carlisle.gov.uk  Civic Centre Carlisle CA3 8QG e Telephone (01228) 817200
Document Exchange DX 63037 Carlisle « Type talk 18001 01228 817200 -

Nick Phillips Case Officer: Stephen Daniel
Clerk to Hayton PC
14 Twickenham Court Direct Line: 01228 817375
Carlisle E-mail: Stephen.Daniel@carlisle.gov.uk
CA13TW Your Ref:

Our Ref: SD/DC/23/0098

06 February 2023
Dear Sir/Madam

CONSULTATION ON PLANNING SUBMISSION: PARISH COUNCIL

Proposal: Variation Of Condition 15 & Removal Of Condition 16 Of Previously
Approved Permission 14/0003 (Erection Of 1 No. Holiday Letting
Unit On Site Of Redundant Agricultural Building) To Enable Mixed
Residential And Holiday Let Use Of The Forge/Barn 'B'
(Resubmission)

Location: The Forge, Skellion Farm, How Mill, Brampton, CA8 9JL

Appn Ref: 23/0098

Grid Ref: 352400 557188

| write to advise that the application described above have been received by the City
Council and to invite observations thereon from the Parish Council. | would be
grateful to receive your Council's comments on the proposals using the enclosed
response slip, which should be completed and returned to these offices by 27
February, 2023.

The City Council enables, in certain circumstances, objectors to applications for
Planning Permission, Listed Building Consent, Advertisement Consent,
Conservation Area Consent and in relation to Tree Preservation Orders a “right to
speak” when an application is decided at the Development Control Committee. This
right to speak also entitles Applicants or Agents to respond. A copy of the leaflet
“Carlisle’s Scheme for Public Speaking at Development Control Committee” is
available from Planning Services or you can access it via the Planning Applications

page on the City Council’'s website: www.carlisle.gov.uk

Under the provisions of the Scheme, Parish Councils can register to speak in the

event the application is referred to the Development Control Committee. If you do

ConS01/ 1



wish to register to speak, however, notification of that request must be made by 27
February, 2023.

Should you require any further information in the application or wish to clarify any
aspect of the proposal or if you have difficulty in providing comments by the
response date, please contact the Case Officer whose name and telephone

extension is given above.

May | also ask that in accordance with the Council's commitment to giving members
of the public the widest possible opportunity to view and comment upon planning
proposals, the application, plans and any related documents be made available for
inspection at your convenience when requested by residents of the Parish.
Comments made will be available for inspection by the applicant and the public via
the Council's website. In view of this you may wish to avoid including observations or
information of a confidential nature. Please note that due to the volume of
correspondence on applications we do not usually enter into a dialogue with those
making representations and matters will be dealt with through the application

process/assessment.

Yours faithfully

Christopher Hardman, Development Manager

ConS01/



Carlisle City Council

Economic Development - Planning Services
Development Control

6th Floor - Civic Centre

CARLISLE

CA3 8QG

FAO Case Officer: Stephen Daniel

PARISH COUNCIL REPLY TO CONSULTATION ON PLANNING APPLICATION

Proposal: Variation Of Condition 15 & Removal Of Condition 16 Of Previously
Approved Permission 14/0003 (Erection Of 1 No. Holiday Letting
Unit On Site Of Redundant Agricultural Building) To Enable Mixed
Residential And Holiday Let Use Of The Forge/Barn 'B'
(Resubmission)

Location: The Forge, Skellion Farm, How Mill, Brampton, CA8 9JL

Appn Ref: 23/0098

*1 My Council does not wish to make any representation on the proposal detailed
above.

*2 The observations of my Council on the proposal detailed above are
given*below/on the attached document.

*Delete as appropriate

Clerk to Hayton PC

Parish Observations

ConS01/



CARIISLE Economic Development
CITY-SOUNCIL

Corporate Director of Economic Development:
J E Meek BSc (Hons) Dip TP MRTPI

www.carlisle.gov.uk  Civic Centre Carlisle CA3 8QG e Telephone (01228) 817200
Document Exchange DX 63037 Carlisle « Type talk 18001 01228 817200 -

Nick Phillips Case Officer: Suzanne Osborne
Clerk to Hayton PC
14 Twickenham Court Direct Line: 01228 817480
Carlisle E-mail: Suzanne.Osborne@carlisle.gov.uk
CA13TW Your Ref:

Our Ref: SO/DC/23/0097

06 February 2023
Dear Sir/Madam

CONSULTATION ON PLANNING SUBMISSION: PARISH COUNCIL

Proposal: Single Storey And Two Storey Front Extension To Provide
Additional Living Accommodation On Ground Floor With Increased
Bedroom Space & Provision Of 1no. En Suite Bathroom Above;
Existing Flat Roof Dormers Converted To Pitched Roofs; Single
Detached Garage Extended To Create Double Garage

Location: Braemar, How Mill, Brampton, CA8 9JU

Appn Ref: 23/0097

Grid Ref: 351229 556443

| write to advise that the application described above have been received by the City
Council and to invite observations thereon from the Parish Council. | would be
grateful to receive your Council's comments on the proposals using the enclosed
response slip, which should be completed and returned to these offices by 27
February, 2023.

The City Council enables, in certain circumstances, objectors to applications for
Planning Permission, Listed Building Consent, Advertisement Consent,
Conservation Area Consent and in relation to Tree Preservation Orders a “right to
speak” when an application is decided at the Development Control Committee. This
right to speak also entitles Applicants or Agents to respond. A copy of the leaflet
“Carlisle’s Scheme for Public Speaking at Development Control Committee” is
available from Planning Services or you can access it via the Planning Applications

page on the City Council’'s website: www.carlisle.gov.uk

Under the provisions of the Scheme, Parish Councils can register to speak in the

event the application is referred to the Development Control Committee. If you do

ConS01/ 1



wish to register to speak, however, notification of that request must be made by 27
February, 2023.

As this is a householder application, in the event of an appeal against a refusal of
planning permission, any representations made about this application will be sent to
the Secretary of State and there will be no further opportunity to comment at appeal

stage.

Should you require any further information in the application or wish to clarify any
aspect of the proposal or if you have difficulty in providing comments by the
response date, please contact the Case Officer whose name and telephone

extension is given above.

May | also ask that in accordance with the Council's commitment to giving members
of the public the widest possible opportunity to view and comment upon planning
proposals, the application, plans and any related documents be made available for
inspection at your convenience when requested by residents of the Parish.
Comments made will be available for inspection by the applicant and the public via
the Council's website. In view of this you may wish to avoid including observations or
information of a confidential nature. Please note that due to the volume of
correspondence on applications we do not usually enter into a dialogue with those
making representations and matters will be dealt with through the application

process/assessment.

Yours faithfully

Christopher Hardman, Development Manager

ConS01/



Carlisle City Council

Economic Development - Planning Services
Development Control

6th Floor - Civic Centre

CARLISLE

CA3 8QG

FAO Case Officer: Suzanne Osborne

PARISH COUNCIL REPLY TO CONSULTATION ON PLANNING APPLICATION

Proposal: Single Storey And Two Storey Front Extension To Provide
Additional Living Accommodation On Ground Floor With Increased
Bedroom Space & Provision Of 1no. En Suite Bathroom Above;
Existing Flat Roof Dormers Converted To Pitched Roofs; Single
Detached Garage Extended To Create Double Garage

Location: Braemar, How Mill, Brampton, CA8 9JU

Appn Ref: 23/0097

*1 My Council does not wish to make any representation on the proposal detailed
above.

*2 The observations of my Council on the proposal detailed above are
given*below/on the attached document.

*Delete as appropriate

Clerk to Hayton PC

Parish Observations

ConS01/



HAYTON PARISH COUNCIL MEETING FEBRUARY 2023 — FINANCIAL OFFICER’S REPORT

ACCOUNTS FOR PAYMENT

| present for approval the following accounts for payment — Vouchers No.64 to 68 amounting to £2171.49

VN | Inv. Date PAYEE CHQ. NO. Purpose of AMOUNT VAT TOTAL
Expenditure £ INCLUDED AMOUNT £
£
Annual Insurance
VN64 | 31/01/2023 BHIB LCO01969 renewal 1,402.92 - 1,402.92
VNG5 | 15/02/2023 N Phillips 0 Salary February 719.65 - 719.65
VNG66 | 15/02/2023 HMRC 783PH00166975 PAYE/NIC 11.60 - 11.60
VN67 | 16/02/2023 Hayton Reading Room 0 Room Hire 30.00 - 30.00
VNG68 | 16//2/2023 N Phillips 0 Expenses February 7.32 - 7.32
Approved - Minute No. 164A

Cheque Signatories

Date




2N
COUNCILS
INSURANCE
Invoice

Invoice Number: LCO01969
Invoice Date: 18/12/2022
Policyholder Name: Hayton Parish Council
Policyholder Address: 14 Twickenham Court

Carlisle

Cumbria

CAl1 3TW
Policy Number: LCO01969
Policy Type: Local Councils
Effective Date: 01/02/2023
Description: Local Councils Insurance Renewal
Premium: £1,230.29
Insurance Premium Tax: £147.63
Administration Fee: £25.00
Total Premium Due: £1,402.92
Terms of Payment: In advance of your renewal date 01/02/2023

How To Make Payment:

Credit/Debit Card: |Please access our online BHIB Self Service Portal* or call BHIB on 0330 013 0036 and have your card details
ready. * Please refer to our recent email communications detailing the registration and access process. If
you need any assistance getting started, please email, or call the team and we will be happy to help.

BACS/Automatic Account Name: BHIB Ltd

Transfer: Account No.: 01100742

Sort Code: 56-00-60

Reference: Your quote reference (see above)

Cheque: Please make cheques payable to BHIB Ltd and send to, BHIB Ltd, AGM House, 3 Barton Close, Grove Park,
Enderby, Leicester, LE19 1S], quoting your quote reference (see above) on the reverse.

BHIB Leicester
AGM House,

3 Barton Close,
Grove Park, Enderby,
Leicester

LE19 1SJ

T.0330 013 0036
E.enquiries@bhibaffinities.co.uk
www.bhibcouncils.co.uk




Today : Feb 8,2023 MR Nicholas Mark Phillips

% BARCLAYS

Make a payment to another UK account

Your payment is being processed. It won't be reflected in your balance until it's complete,
so make sure you have enough money in your account until then and don't try to make the
payment again. We may contact you if we need more information

Questions about a delayed payment? Our FAQs could help

From COMMUNITY
20-18-47 8045 3005
To BHIB Ltd
56-00-60 071100742
Amount £1,402.92
Reference LC0O07969
When Scheduled date 16 February 2023 after authorization

The processing time for the payment on the date you've
selected will start when the second person (authoriser) logs
in to Online Banking to approve the outstanding transaction.
Once they log in, they'll receive a notification and will be
directed to a 'Payment authorisation' screen.

Instructions received at Feb 8, 2023
This payment won't be processed until it's been approved by
a second authoriser.
Once they've logged in to Online Banking, they'll get a
notification and will be directed to the payment
authorisation screen to approve, decline or edit this
payment. If they edit the payment, you'll need to review and
approve it again before it can be processed.

10f1

Barclays Bank UK PLC. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the
Prudential Regulation Authority (Financial Services Register No. 759676).
Registered in England. Registered No. 9740322. Registered Office: 1 Churchill Place, London E14 5HP.


https://www.help.barclays.co.uk/faq/payments/payment-information/why-is-my-payment-delayed.html
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Date : 28/02/2023 Hayton Parish Council Page : 10f1

Time : 15:29:52 Payment Summary (Part 1) Portrait
Tax Month : 11 Week : 47 Payment Frequency: Monthly
E'ee Employee Total Taxable Other Student/ PAYE Employee Employer Employee Statutory Other Net
Ref Name Gross Gross Payments Postl_g;:: NIC NIC Pension* Payments Deductions Pay
4 N Phillips 731.25 731.25 731.25 0.00 11.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 719.65
1 Employees 731.25 73125  731.25 0.00 11.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 719.65

*Please note this value does not include any contribution made to a salary sacrifice pension scheme.



Today : Feb 8,2023 MR Nicholas Mark Phillips

% BARCLAYS

Make a payment to another UK account

Your payment is being processed. It won't be reflected in your balance until it's complete,
so make sure you have enough money in your account until then and don't try to make the
payment again. We may contact you if we need more information

Questions about a delayed payment? Our FAQs could help

From COMMUNITY
20-18-47 8045 3005
To NICHOLAS PHILLIPS
Amount £719.65
Reference SALARYFebruary
When Scheduled date 16 February 2023 after authorization

The processing time for the payment on the date you've
selected will start when the second person (authoriser) logs
in to Online Banking to approve the outstanding transaction.
Once they log in, they'll receive a notification and will be
directed to a 'Payment authorisation' screen.

Instructions received at Feb 8, 2023
This payment won't be processed until it's been approved by
a second authoriser.
Once they've logged in to Online Banking, they'll get a
notification and will be directed to the payment
authorisation screen to approve, decline or edit this
payment. If they edit the payment, you'll need to review and
approve it again before it can be processed.
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Today : Feb 8,2023 MR Nicholas Mark Phillips

% BARCLAYS

Make a payment to another UK account

Your payment is being processed. It won't be reflected in your balance until it's complete,
so make sure you have enough money in your account until then and don't try to make the
payment again. We may contact you if we need more information

Questions about a delayed payment? Our FAQs could help

From COMMUNITY
20-18-47 8045 3005
To HMRC PAYE/NIC CUMBERNAULD
08-32-10 1200 1039
Amount £11.60
Reference 783PH00166975
When Scheduled date 16 February 2023 after authorization

The processing time for the payment on the date you've
selected will start when the second person (authoriser) logs
in to Online Banking to approve the outstanding transaction.
Once they log in, they'll receive a notification and will be
directed to a 'Payment authorisation' screen.

Instructions received at Feb 8, 2023
This payment won't be processed until it's been approved by
a second authoriser.
Once they've logged in to Online Banking, they'll get a
notification and will be directed to the payment
authorisation screen to approve, decline or edit this
payment. If they edit the payment, you'll need to review and
approve it again before it can be processed.
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Today : Feb 8,2023 MR Nicholas Mark Phillips

% BARCLAYS

Make a payment to another UK account

Your payment is being processed. It won't be reflected in your balance until it's complete,
so make sure you have enough money in your account until then and don't try to make the
payment again. We may contact you if we need more information

Questions about a delayed payment? Our FAQs could help

From COMMUNITY
20-18-47 8045 3005
To THE RO LAMB MEMORI
Amount £30.00
Reference ROOM HIRE February
When Scheduled date 16 February 2023 after authorization

The processing time for the payment on the date you've
selected will start when the second person (authoriser) logs
in to Online Banking to approve the outstanding transaction.
Once they log in, they'll receive a notification and will be
directed to a 'Payment authorisation' screen.

Instructions received at Feb 8, 2023
This payment won't be processed until it's been approved by
a second authoriser.
Once they've logged in to Online Banking, they'll get a
notification and will be directed to the payment
authorisation screen to approve, decline or edit this
payment. If they edit the payment, you'll need to review and
approve it again before it can be processed.
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Hayton Parish Council

Clerk's Expenses FEB 2023

Postage VAT
Agenda

Travel Miles @ per mile

To post agendas on noticeboards 12.2 £ 0.52

Totals £

£

Total

732 £

0.95

6.37

7.32



From:
Subiject:
Date:
To:

Royal Mail Support no-reply@royalmail.com

Royal Mail - Postage Confirmation for WP-5241-4333-701
8 February 2023 at 10:36

clerkhaytonpc@gmail.com

nn

Royal Mail

Thank you for your order.

You have made a payment of £0.95 to the Royal Mail Group Ltd.
Reference: WP-5241-4333-701
Date & time: Wednesday, 08 February 2023 10:35

You have confirmed that you are not sending any item which is prohibited or restricted in the UK.
A summary of your purchase is set out below, and details of this purchase - along with links to re-

download your documents and view your QR codes, and request refunds - will remain available for you
to view for up to 21 days on the payment confirmation page.

Purchased postage

Destination: Mary Brown, Two Hoots, How Mill, Brampton, Cumbria, CA8 9JT
Postage service: Royal Mail 1st Class

Postage cost: £0.95

Item must be posted by: Wednesday, 15 February 2023

Payment service provider: WorldPay

Next Steps

Option 1: Print your label at home, attach your label to your item, then drop your item off at one
of the following locations:

« Drop off into a post box - available if your item is small enough, you don't require proof of postage,
and you've not selected a tracked or signature service

¢ Drop off at one of our new Parcel Postboxes - find one near you

¢ Drop off any item at a Royal Mail Delivery Office.

¢ Or drop off at a Post Office® branch
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Option 2: Use our free label printing service available at your local Royal Mail Delivery Office

¢ Simply show the QR code from within your email and we will print your label for you at a Royal
Mail Delivery Office

¢ Drop your item off at the same time.

Option 3: Arrange a collection

* Visit the payment confirmation page, choose 'Arrange collection' and follow the steps to book your
collection.

¢ Your item(s) will be collected by us on the selected collection day.

And finally, make sure you've posted your item by the date shown on the label

For services with tracking, you can track the latest status of your item on the app or at our Track and
Trace page. You can find the tracking reference number above or below the barcode on your label.

If you have purchased a Royal Mail Tracked service, please note the price includes VAT at the standard
rate.

Your purchase is subject to our Terms & Conditions which you have accepted: You have a right to cancel
and request a refund of the purchase you have made as long as the request is submitted within 14
calendar days, and that you have not already presented the item into a Royal Mail Group network.
Inappropriate or fraudulent claims for refunds will not be honoured. Royal Mail Group reserves its right to
prosecute fraudulent activity relating to the Royal Mail Online Postage channel.

If you have any queries about payments, please contact us. If you would like to apply for a refund, please
refer to our 'Applying_for a refund' help article.

Thank you,
The Royal Mail Team

This is an automatically generated email, please do not reply to it.
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Today : Feb 8,2023 MR Nicholas Mark Phillips

% BARCLAYS

Make a payment to another UK account

Your payment is being processed. It won't be reflected in your balance until it's complete,
so make sure you have enough money in your account until then and don't try to make the
payment again. We may contact you if we need more information

Questions about a delayed payment? Our FAQs could help

From COMMUNITY
20-18-47 8045 3005
To NICHOLAS PHILLIPS
Amount £7.32
Reference Expenses February
When Scheduled date 16 February 2023 after authorization

The processing time for the payment on the date you've
selected will start when the second person (authoriser) logs
in to Online Banking to approve the outstanding transaction.
Once they log in, they'll receive a notification and will be
directed to a 'Payment authorisation' screen.

Instructions received at Feb 8, 2023
This payment won't be processed until it's been approved by
a second authoriser.
Once they've logged in to Online Banking, they'll get a
notification and will be directed to the payment
authorisation screen to approve, decline or edit this
payment. If they edit the payment, you'll need to review and
approve it again before it can be processed.
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Barclays Bank UK PLC. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the
Prudential Regulation Authority (Financial Services Register No. 759676).
Registered in England. Registered No. 9740322. Registered Office: 1 Churchill Place, London E14 5HP.
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Opening Balance at 1/4/22

HAYTON PARISH COUNCIL
Bank Reconciliation as at 6/2/2023

25,975.06

From Accounts spreadsheet

Previous Month
32,669.89
29,005.51

Receipts £
Payments £

Current This month
£ 35,124.39 £ 2,454.50
£ 34,442.49 £ 5,436.98

In year surplus/deficit

681.90 26,656.96

Balance - All Bank Accounts

Business Premium Account  Community Account

Previous balance (last month) £ 20,060.01 £ 10,474.43
Payments out £ 803.84 £ 803.84
Paymentin £ 2,400.00 £ 54,50 £ 2,454 .50 Total at Bank
Calculated Balance £ 22,460.01 £ 9,725.09
Actual balance £ 22,460.01 £ 9,725.09 £ 32,185.10
Deduct unpresented cheques Cheque No Amount £
VNO3 Deposit for Talkin Village Hall 101900 £ 895.00
VN61 Room hire January 101861 £ 30.00
VN62 Swing Hayton Playground 101862 £ 4,472.34
VN58 Playground inspection for Hayton ¢ 101859 £ 130.80
Total unpresented cheques £5,528.14

Bank Balance - Unpresented cheques 26,656.96
Actual Balance 26,656.96
Variance 0.00

Closing Balance




% BARCLAYS

MRS NICHOLAS MARK PHILLIPS
HAYTON PARISH COUNCIL

14 TWICKENHAM COURT
CARLISLE

CA13TW

Your Business Premium Account

Date Description Money out £ Money in £ Balance £
31 Dec Start Balance 20,060.01
20Jan ciro Direct Credit From City of Carlisle IN17 2,400.00 22,460.01
RCef: HA0338
31Jan Balance carried forward 22,460.01
Total Payments/Receipts 0.00 2,400.00

Anything wrong? If you notice any incorrect or unusual transactions, see the next page for how
to get in touch with us.

Barclays Bank UK PLC. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority
and the Prudential Regulation Authority (Financial Services Register No. 759676).
Registered in England. Registered No. 9740322. Registered Office: T Churchill Place, London E14 5HP.

HAYTON PARISH COUNCIL

Sort Code 20-18-47
Account No 30438049

SWIFTBIC BUKBGB22
IBAN GB85 BUKB 2018 4730 4380 49

Issued on 01 February 2023

At a glance

31 Dec 2022 - 31 Jan
2023

Start balance £20,060.01
Money out £0.00
Money in £2,400.00

» Cross interest earned £0.00

End balance £22,460.01

Your deposit is eligible for protection
by the Financial Services
Compensation Scheme.

Page 1



* BARC'-AYS 31 January 2023

MRS NICHOLAS MARK PHILLIPS
HAYTON PARISH COUNCIL

14 TWICKENHAM COURT
CARLISLE

CA13TW

Your Business accounts —at a glance

Up-to-date account information

To get your current balances or find out about other accounts you have that
aren’t listed here, log on to online banking (if you're registered),
or call us on 0345 605 2345 .

Your balances on 31 January 2023

Business Current Accounts
Community Account Statement £9,725.09

Sort Code 20-18-47 « Account No 80453005

Business Savings Accounts
Business Premium Account £22,460.01

Sort Code 20-18-47 « Account No 30438049

This is the end of your account summary.
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2022/23 ACCOUNTS < N S s < 2 o 3 Q 9 &
PAYMENTS Actual Budget Total expenditure
2021/22 2022/23
ADMINISTRATION
Salaries/NI/Recrt & Payroll Services £ 8,016.46 £ 8,000.00 £ 816.75 £ 672.75 £ 672.75 £ 67275 £ 672.75 £ 672.75 £ 672.75 ####### £731.25 £ 73125 £ 73125 £ 8,307.14
Insurance £ 1,283.80 £ 1,214.00 HHHHHHYE £ 1,402.92
Audit Fees £ 90.00 £ 350.00 £ 90.00 £ 90.00
Travel & Office Expenses £ 296.09 £ 200.00 £ 196.71 £ 36.67 £ 15.67 £ 3073 £ 56.84 £ 20.89 £ 2695 £ 732 £ 391.78
Office Accommodation & Computer Exes £ 129.36 £ 150.00 £ 173.58 £ 173.58
Training £ 245.00 £ 300.00 £ 30.00 £ 35.00 £ 200.00 £ 410.00 £ 675.00
Room Rental £ 270.00 £ 270.00 £ 30.00 £ 30.00 £ 30.00 £ 30.00 £ 30.00 £ 61.00 £ 30.00 £ 29.00 £ 270.00
Subscriptions £ 394.40 £ 480.00 £ 405.00 £ 45.00 £ 450.00
Bank Charges £ 12.50
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
Grass Contract & Land Maintenance £ 2,599.98 £ 2,600.00 £ 866.66 £ 433.33 £ 433.33 £ 433.33 £ 433.33 £ 2,599.98
Trees £ 2795 £ 320.00
Seats & Noticeboards Maintenance £ - £ 1,000.00 £ 447.00 £ 447.00
Repairs and maintenance £ 354.49 £ 350.00 £ 152.00 £ 152.00
Planters £ 500.00
Bus Shelters Repairs & Maintenance £ - £ 200.00 £ 252.00 £ 252.00
AED Batteries £ 700.00 £ 500.00 £ 352.00 £ 352.00
Web maintenance & License £ 114.77 £ 140.00 £ 128.73 £ 128.73
Church Clock £ 155.00 £ 85.00 £ 155.00 £ 155.00
Allotments £ 14943 £ 150.00 £ 13.26 £ 4564 £ 58.90
Xmas Trees & Lights £ 627.45 £ 530.00 £ 465.00 £132.07 £ 597.07
Hayton Reading Room £ - £ 0.00
Parish Plan £ - £ 0.00
Penfold £ - £ 0.00
Talkin VH £ 279.70 £ 1,495.00 £ 895.00 £ 8,950.00 £ 9,845.00
Hayton Playing Field £ 79.20 £ 2,500.00 £ 239.00 £ 2,790.94 it £ 6,811.39
Heads Nook Playground £ 51.50 £ 0.00 £ 5450 £ 54.50
Section 137/Miscellaneous £ - £ 0.00
Capital Costs £ 1,262.00 £ 1,500.00
Recruitment £ 220.05 £ 0.00
VAT £ 1,156.72 £ 1,700.00 £ 28.80 £ 279.93 £ 88.79 £ 1,876.67 £ 86.67 £ 177.90 £ 762 £ 59.00 £ 26.42 £ 767.19 £ 3,398.99
TOTAL £ 19,410.85 £ 24,534.00 £ 1,74055 £ 3,377.36 £ 1,535.54  #H###HHHE  HHHHIR HEHERE £ T67.21  Bi#HHHHE £889.74  HiHHHHE  HHHHI#HH £ 36,612.98
RECEIPTS Actual Budget Total
2021/22
Precept inc CTRS Grant £ 16,500.00 £ 19,500.00 £ 19,500.00 £ 19,500.00
Parish Grant £ 0.00
CCC Neighbourhood Forum Grant £ 0.00
CPCA Grant £ - £ 0.00
Other Grants £ 510.00 £ 8,950.00 i £ 466.04 HHHHHH £ 12,774.38
Bank Interest £ 223 £ 2.00 £ 2.35 £ 7.10 £ 11.18 £ 20.63
Wayleaves £ 186 £ 0.00
Allotments £ 14943 £ 90.00 £ 13.26 £ 13.26
PCC Clock £ 7750 £ 85.00
Miscellaneeous £ 51.50 £ 2.00 £ 90.47 £ 90.47



Reimbursement for Training £ 0.00 £ 90.00 £ 136.66 £ 136.66 £ 363.32
VAT £ 1,257.70 £ 1,700.00 #HutHHH £ 2,362.33
TOTAL £ 18,550.22 £ 30,329.00 £ 19,500.00 £ 92.82 £  22160.01 £ 251935 £ 60270 £ 118 £ 2,454.50 £ 35,124.39



Tel: 0750 800 1602

HAYTON PARISH COUNCIL
Parish Clerk: Nick Phillips, 14 Twickenham Court, Carlisle CA1 3TW

Email: clerkhaytonpc@gmail.com www.haytonparishcouncil.org.uk

Actual Budget Total expenditure % spend Expected | Notes
PAYMENTS 2021/22 2022/23 Target 91.6%
ADMINISTRATION
Salaries/NI/Recrt & Payroll Services £ 8,016.46 £ 8,000.00 £ 8,307.14 104% | 9769.76 Cost of living increase in November
backdated to April 2022
Insurance £ 1,283.80 £ 1,214.00 £ 1,402.92 116% 1402.92 Actual cost
Audit Fees £ 90.00 £ 350.00 £ 90.00 26% 90 Actual cost of audit this financial year.
Travel & Office Expenses £ 296.09 £ 200.00 £ 391.78 196% 645.6 | WFH allowance for 2021/23 claimed this
year rather than last. Will claim 2022/23
in year.
Office Accommodation & Computer Exes | £ 129.36 £ 150.00 £ 173.58 116% 87 | New printer purchased 50% reimbursed
Training £ 245.00 £ 300.00 | £ 675.00 225% 313 Chargeback for training and cost of
CiLCA
Room Rental £ 270.00 £ 270.00 £ 270.00 100% 300
Subscriptions £ 394.40 £ 480.00 | £ 450.00 94% 450
Bank Charges £ 12.50
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
Grass Contract & Land Maintenance £ 2599.98 £ 2,600.00 £ 2,599.98 100% 2600
Trees £ 27.95 £ 320.00 0% Still awaiting tree survey and associated
works
Seats & Noticeboards Maintenance £ - £ 1,000.00 £ 447.00 45% 0 Has been reimbursed
Repairs and maintenance £ 354.49 £ 350.00 £ 152.00 43% 152
Planters £ 500.00 0% 0
Bus Shelters Repairs & Maintenance £ - £ 200.00 £ 252.00 126% 252 Actual cost of repair in Corby Hill
AED Batteries £ 700.00 £ 500.00 | £ 352.00 70% 352 Carry forward to next year — unlikely to
spend in 2023-24
Web maintenance & License £ 114.77 £ 140.00 £ 128.73 92% 128.73




Actual Budget Total expenditure % spend Expected | Notes
Church Clock £ 155.00 £ 85.00 | £ 155.00 182% 77.5 Have invoiced Church and chased
Allotments £ 149.43 £ 150.00 | £ 58.90 39% 58.9 Offset against payments
Xmas Trees & Lights £ 627.45 £ 530.00 | £ 597.07 113% 597 Extra lights needed at Corby Hill
Hayton Reading Room £ - £ 0.00 0%
Parish Plan £ - £ 0.00 0%
Penfold £ - £ 0.00 0%
Talkin VH £ 279.70 f 1,495.00 £ 9,845.00 659% 9845 | Offset by receipt of £9845 from CWMET
and TVH
Hayton Playing Field £ 79.20 £ 2,500.00 £ 6,811.39 272% | 6811.39 Offset by Carlisle City grant, Payments
owed for balance of swing and
playground inspection
Heads Nook Playground £ 51.50 £ 0.00 | £ 54.50 54.5 Funds received to pay for inspection
Section 137/Miscellaneous £ - £ 0.00 0%
Capital Costs £ 1,262.00 £ 1,500.00 0%
Recruitment £ 220.05 £ 0.00 0%
VAT f 1,156.72 f 1,700.00 £ 3,398.99 200% | 3839.99 Final claim to be done in March
TOTAL £ 19,410.85 £ 24,534.00 £ 36,613.98 149% 37827
RECEIPTS Actual Budget Total
2021/22
Precept inc CTRS Grant £ 16,500.00 | £ 19,500.00 | £ 19,500.00 100% 19500
Parish Grant £ 0.00
CCC Neighbourhood Forum Grant £ 0.00
CPCA Grant £ - £ 0.00
Other Grants £ 510.00 £ 8,950.00 £ 12,774.38 143% | 12774.38 TVH — Hayton Swing —
Bank Interest £ 2.23 £ 2.00 £ 20.63 1032% 20.63




Actual Budget Total expenditure % spend Expected | Notes
Wayleaves £ 1.86 £ 0.00
Allotments £ 149.43 £ 90.00 £ 13.26 15% 58.90 Will offset payments
PCC Clock £ 77.50 £ 85.00 0% 77.50 Wating for Payment
Miscellaneous £ 51.50 £ 2.00 £ 90.47 4524% 90.47 Half cost of printer
Reimbursement for Training £ 0.00 £ 363.32 363.22
VAT £ 1,257.70 £ 1,700.00 £ 2,362.33 139% 3940 Will equal VAT above
TOTAL £ 18,550.22 | £ 30,329.00 | £ 35,124.39 116% 36825

NB Payments still owed — PCC — Church Clock, Hayton Playing Field Committee for swing and inspection
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